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Mixed Water Region Fisheries Oceanography Div.
Tohoku National Fisheries Research Institute, FRA
3-27-5 Shinhama-cho

Shiogama, Miyagi

Japan 985-0001

okazakiy@affrc.go.jp

Goh Onitsuka (MODEL)

Department of Fishery Science and Technology
National Fisheries University

2-7-1 Nagata-Hon-machi

Shimonoseki, Yamaguchi

Japan 759-6595

onizuka@fish-u.ac.jp

Tsuneo Ono (CC-S)

Subarctic Fisheries Oceanography Division
Hokkaido National Fisheries Research Institute, FRA
116 Katsurakoi

Kushiro, Hokkaido

Japan 085-0802

tono@fra.affrc.go.jp

Toshiro Saino (CC-S)

CC-S Co-Chairman

RIGC, JAMSTEC

Environmental Biogeochemical Cycle Research Program
2-15 Natsushima-cho

Yokosuka, Kanagawa

Japan 237-0061

tsaino@jamstec.go.jp
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Hiroaki Saito (BIO, WG-22, SG-FISP, IP-WT)
IP-WT Co-Chairman

Biological Oceanography Section

Tohoku National Fisheries Research Institute, FRA
3-27-5 Shinhama-cho

Shiogama, Miyagi

Japan 985-0001

hsaito@affrc.go.jp

Sei-Ichi Saitoh (MONITOR)
Graduate School of Fisheries Sciences
Hokkaido University

3-1-1 Minato-cho

Hakodate, Hokkaido

Japan 041-8611
ssaitoh@salmon.fish.hokudai.ac.jp

Takashige Sugimoto (CPR-AP)

School of Marine Science and Technology
Tokai University

3-20-1 Orido, Shimizu-ku

Shizuoka, Shizuoka Prefecture

Japan 424-8610
sugimoto@scc.u-tokai.ac.jp

Hiroya Sugisaki (SB, MONITOR)

MONITOR Chairman

National Research Institute of Fisheries Science, FRA
2-12-4 Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku

Yokohama, Kanagawa

Japan 236-8648

sugisaki@affrc.go.jp

Toru Suzuki (TCODE, CC-S)

Marine Information Research Center (MIRC)
Japan Hydrographic Association

6F Daiichi Sogo Bldg., 1-6-6 Hanedakuko, Ota-ku
Tokyo

Japan 144-0041

suzuki@mirc.jha.jp

Motomitu Takahashi (WG-FCCIFS)

Seikai National Fisheries Research Institute, FRA
1551-8 Taira-machi

Nagasaki

Japan 851-2213

takahamt@fra.affrc.go.jp

Shigenobu Takeda (WG-22)
Faculty of Fisheries

Nagasaki University
Bunkyo-machi 1-14
Nagasaki-shi

Japan 852-8521
s-takeda@nagasaki-u.ac.jp
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Kenji Taki (WG-23)

Oceanic Resources Division

National Research Institute of Far Seas Fisheries, FRA
2-12-4, Fukuura, Kanazawa

Yokohama, Kanagawa

Japan 236-8648

takisan@affrc.go.jp

Atsushi Tsuda (BIO)

Ocean Research Institute
University of Tokyo

1-15-1 Minamidai, Nakano-ku
Tokyo

Japan 164-8639
tsuda@ori.u-tokyo.ac.jp

Mitsuo Uematsu (WG-22)

Center for International Cooperation
Ocean Research Institute

University of Tokyo

1-15-1 Minamidai, Nakano-ku
Tokyo

Japan 164-8639
uematsu@ori.u-tokyo.ac.jp

Tokio Wada (GC, SG-RAM)

PICES, SG-RAM Chairman

Research Management Department
Fisheries Research Agency

Queen’s Tower B 15F, 2-3-3 Minato Mirai
Yokohama, Nishi-ku

Japan 220-6115

wadat@affrc.go.jp

Tomowo Watanabe (TCODE)

National Research Institute of Fisheries Science, FRA
2-12-4 Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku

Yokohama, Kanagawa

Japan 236-8648

wattom@affrc.go.jp

Yasunori Watanabe (HAB-S)

National Research Institute of Fisheries and Environment
of Inland Sea, FRA

2-17-5 Maruishi

Hatsukaichi, Hiroshima

Japan 739-0452

ywat@affrc.go.jp

Yoshiro Watanabe (CFAME)

Living Marine Resources, Ocean Research Institute
University of Tokyo

1-15-1 Minamidai, Nakano-ku

Tokyo

Japan 164-8639

ywatanab@ori.u-tokyo.ac.jp

Membership 10

Yutaka Watanabe (CC-S)

Faculty of Earth Environmental Science
Hokkaido University

N10WS5, Kita-ku

Sapporo, Hokkaido

Japan 060-0810
yywata@ees.hokudai.ac.jp

Yutaka Watanuki (MBM-AP)
Graduate School of Fisheries Sciences
Hokkaido University

3-1-1 Minato-cho

Hakodate, Hokkaido

Japan 040-8611
ywata@fish.hokudai.ac.jp

Harumi Yamada (F&A, SG-COM)
Resources Enhancement Promotion Department
Fisheries Agency

1-2-1 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo

Japan 100-8907

hyamada@affrc.go.jp

Atsushi Yamaguchi (BIO)

Marine Biology Laboratory (Plankton)
Hokkaido University

3-1-1 Minato-cho

Hakodate, Hokkaido

Japan 041-8611
a-yama@fish.hokudai.ac.jp

Tamiji Yamamoto (WG-24)
Graduate School of Biosphere Science
Hiroshima University

1-4-4 Kagamiyama
Higashi-Hiroshima, Hiroshima

Japan 739-8528
tamyama@hiroshima-u.ac.jp

Orio Yamamura (IP-WT, MIE-AP)

MIE-AP Co-Chairman

Hokkaido National Fisheries Research Institute, FRA
116 Katsurakoi

Kushiro, Hokkaido

Japan 085-0802

orioy@affrc.go.jp

Yasuhiro Yamanaka (WG-20, WG-22, WG-FCCIFS)
WG-20 Co-Chairman

Faculty of Environmental Earth Science

Hokkaido University

N10WS5 Kita-ku

Sapporo, Hokkaido

Japan 060-0810

galapen@ees.hokudai.ac.jp



Jun Yanagi (GC, F&A)

International Science Cooperation Division, Foreign Policy
Bureau

Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Japan

2-2-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo

Japan 100-8919

jun.yanagi@mofa.go.jp

Ichiro Yasuda (POC, IP-WT)
POC Vice-Chairman

Ocean Research Institute
University of Tokyo

1-15-1 Minamidai, Nakano-ku
Tokyo

Japan 164-8639
ichiro@ori.u-tokyo.ac.jp
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Akihiko Yatsu (FIS, CFAME, WG-FCCIFS)
Seikai National Fisheries Research Institute, FRA
1551-8 Taira-machi

Nagasaki

Japan 851-2213

yatsua@fra.affrc.go.jp

Hisashi Yokoyama (WG-21)

National Research Institute of Aquaculture, FRA
422-1 Nakatsuhama-ura Minami-Ise
Watarai-gun Mie

Japan 516-0193

hyoko@fra.affrc.go.jp

Korea, Republic of

Jin-Ho Chae (WG-21)

Korea Environmental Research Center for Hydrosphere
(KEtCH)

634-1 Yi-dong, Sangrok-gu

Ansan, Gyeonggi-do

Republic of Korea 426-857

jinhochae@gmail.com

Kyung-1I Chang (POC)

School of Earth and Environmental Sciences
Seoul National University

San 56-1 Shillim-dong, Kwanaka-ku

Seoul

Republic of Korea 151-742
kichang@snu.ac.kr

Jung Hwa Choi (IP-WT)

National Fisheries R&D Institute (NFRDI)
151-1 Haean-ro, Gijang-up, Gijang-gun
Busan

choijh@nfrdi.go.kr

Kwang-Sik Choi (WG-24)
School of Applied Marine Science
Cheju National University

66 Jejudaehakno

Jeju

Republic of Korea 690-756
skchoi@cheju.ac.kr

Sang-Hwa Choi (TCODE)

Ocean Data and Information Division
Korea Ocean R&D Institute (KORDI)
1270 Sa-dong

Ansan, Gyeonggi-do

Republic of Korea 426-170
choish@kordi.re.kr

Ik-Kyo Chung (MEQ)

Earth Environmental System Division
Pusan National University

San 30, Jangjun-dong, Geumjung-gu
Busan

Republic of Korea 609-735
ikchung@pusan.ac.kr

Sik Huh (SG-COM)

International Cooperation Division
Korea Ocean R&D Institute (KORDI)
1270 Sa-dong

Ansan , kyunggi-do

Republic of Korea 426-744
spring@kordi.re.kr

Hee-Dong Jeong (POC)

Marine Environment Research Team

South Sea Fisheries Research Institute, NFRDI, MIFAFF
347 Anpo-ri, Hwayang-myeon

Yeosu, Cheolanam-do

Republic of Korea 556-823

hdjeong@nfrdi.go.kr

Hyun-Jong Joo (GC, F&A)

Marine Research and Development Team
Ministry of Land, Transport, and Maritime Affairs
(MLTM)

88, Gwanmun-ro

Gwacheoun, Gyeonggi-do

Republic of Korea 427-712

joohj84@korea.kr
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Se-Jong Ju (WG-23, IP-WT)

Marine Resources Research Department
Korea Ocean R&D Institute (KORDI)
P.O. Box 29

Seoul

Republic of Korea 425-600
sjju@kordi.re.kr

Kyu-Kui Jung (TCODE, SG-COM)
TCODE Vice-Chairman

South Sea Fisheries Research Institute
National Fisheries R&D Institute, MIFAFF
347 Anpo-ri, Hwayang-myeon

Yeosu, Jeollanam-do

Republic of Korea 556-823
kkjung@nfrdi.go.kr

Sukgeun Jung (FIS)

Fisheries Resources Research Team
National Fisheries R&D Institute (NFRDI)
408-1 Shirang-ri, Kijang-up, Kijang-gun
Busan

Republic of Korea 619-705
sukgeun.jung@gmail.com

Hyung-Ku Kang (CFAME, WG-23, CPR-AP)
Marine Living Resources Research Department
Korea Ocean R&D Institute (KORDI)

P.O. Box 29

Seoul

Republic of Korea 425-600

kanghk@Kkordi.re.kr

Jung-Hoon Kang (WG-21)

South Sea Environment Research Department

South Sea Institute/Korea Ocean R&D Institute (KORDI)
391 Jangmok-ri Jangmok-myon

Kyungnam , Kyungsangnam

Republic of Korea 656-830

jhkang@kordi.re.kr

Young-Shil Kang (BIO, CCCC, CFAME, WG-23)
CFAME Co-Chairman

Marine Ecology Research Team

National Fisheries R&D Institute (NFRDI)

408-1 Shirang-ri, Kijang-up, Kijang-gun

Busan

Republic of Korea 619-705

yskang@nfrdi.go.kr

Dong-Myung Kim (MODEL)

Division of Environmental System Engineering
Pukyong National University

599-1, Daeyon3-Dong, Nam-Gu

Busan

Republic of Korea 608-737
dmkim@pknu.ac.kr
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Hak-Gyoon Kim (MEQ, HAB-S)

HAB-S Co-Chairman, MEQ Vice-Chairman
Department of Oceanography

Pukyong National University

Lotte Castle Marine Apt. 102 Dong, 1405 Ho, Jung-1-dong,
Haeundae-gu

Busan

Republic of Korea 612-870

hgkim7592@yahoo.co.kr

Jeonghwa Kim (SG-RAM)

Marine Territory and Development Division
Ministry of Land, Transport, and Maritime Affairs
(MLTM)

88 Gwanmun-ro

Gwacheon-City, Gyeonggi-do

Republic of Korea 427-712

goodpo@mltm.go.kr

Jin-Yeong Kim (FIS)

Fisheries Resources Division

National Fisheries R&D Institute, MIFAFF
408-1 Shirang-ri, Gijang-up, Gijang-gun
Busan

Republic of Korea 619-705
jiykim@nfrdi.go.kr

Kuh Kim (SG-FISP)

Environmental Science and Engineering Department
Pohang University of Science and Technology
Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu

Pohang, Kyungsang-bukdo

Republic of Korea 790-784

kuhkim@postech.ac.kr

Kyung-Ryul Kim (CC-S, WG-22, CREAMS-AP)
CREAMS-AP Co-Chairman

School of Earth and Environmental Sciences

Seoul National University

San 56-1 Shillim-dong, Kwanaka-ku

Seoul

Republic of Korea 151-747

krkim@snu.ac.kr

Suam Kim (CCCC, WG-FCCIFS, SG-FISP)
WG-25 Co-Chairman

Department of Marine Biology

Pukyong National University

599-1 Daeyeon 3-dong, Nam-gu

Busan

Republic of Korea 608-737
suamkim@pknu.ac.kr

Yeonghye Kim (CCCC)

Fisheries Resources Research Team
National Fisheries R&D Institute, MIFAFF
408-1 Shirang-ri, Kijang-up, Kijang-gun
Busan

Republic of Korea 619-902
yhkim@nfrdi.go.kr



Zang-Guen Kim (MBM-AP)

Fisheries Resources Research Team
National Fisheries R&D Institute, MIFAFF
408-1 Shirang-ri, Kijang-up, Kijang-gun
Busan

Republic of Korea 619-902
zgkim@nfrdi.go.kr

Chang-Kyu Lee (HAB-S)

Marine Harmful Organisms Team

National Fisheries R&D Institute, MIFAFF
408-1 Shirang-ri, Kijang-up, Kijang-gun
Busan

Republic of Korea 619-902
cklee@nfrdi.go.kr

Jae-Bong Lee (WG-19)

Fisheries Resource Research

National Fisheries R&D Institute (NFRDI)
408-1 Shirang-ri, Kijang-up, Kijang-gun
Busan

Republic of Korea 619-905
leejb@nfrdi.go.kr

Jae-Hak Lee (CREAMS-AP)

Marine Environment Research Department
Korea Ocean R&D Institute (KORDI)
Ansan P.O. Box 29

Seoul

Republic of Korea 426-170
jhlee@kordi.re.kr

Kitack Lee (CC-S, WG-22)

School of Environmental Science and Engineering
Pohang University of Science and Technology
San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu

Pohang

Republic of Korea 790-784

ktl@postech.ac.kr

Tongsup Lee (CC-S)
Department of Marine Science
Pusan National University
Changjeon-2 dong

Busan, Guemjeong-gu
Republic of Korea 609-735
tlee@pusan.ac.kr

Won-Chan Lee (MODEL)

Marine Environment Research Team
National Fisheries R&D Institute, MIFAFF
408-1 Shirang-ri, Gijang-eup, Gijang-gun
Busan

Republic of Korea 619-705
wclee@mltm.go.kr
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Yoon Lee (WG-21)

Marine Harmful Organisms Research Team
National Fisheries R&D Institute, MIFAFF
408-1 Shirang-ri, Kijang-up, Kijang-gun
Busan

Republic of Korea 619-902
yoonlee@mltm.go.kr

Hyun-Jeong Lim (WG-24)

Research Planning Team

National Fisheries R&D Institute, MIFAFF
408-1 Shirang-ri, Gijang-eup, Gijang-gun
Busan

Republic of Korea 619-902
hjlim@nfrdi.go.kr

Hyun-Taik Oh (MODEL, WG-24)

Marine Environmental Management Department
National Fisheries R&D Institute, MIFAFF
408-1 Shirang-ri, Gijang-eup, Gijang-gun

Busan

Republic of Korea 619-902

ohtek@nfrdi.go.kr

Ig-Chan Pang (WG-20)
Department of Oceanography
Jeju National University
Ara-dong

Jeju

Republic of Korea 690-756
pangig@cheju.ac.kr

Chul Park (GC, F&A)
Department of Oceanography
Chungnam National University
220 Gung-dong, Yuseong-gu
Daejeon

Republic of Korea 305-764
chulpark@cnu.ac.kr

Kwang-Soon Park (MONITOR)

Climate Change & Coastal Disaster Research Department
Korea Ocean R&D Institute (KORDI)

1270 sa-dong

Ansan, Kyunggi-do

Republic of Korea 425-600

kspark@Kkordi.re.kr

Myoung-Ae Park (WG-24)

Pathology Division

National Fisheries R&D Institute (NFRDI)
408-1 Sirang-Ri, Gijang-Eup, Gijang-Kun
Busan

Republic of Korea 619-902
mapark@nfrdi.go.kr
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Young-Gyu Park (POC, WG-20)
Ocean Climate and Environment
Korea Ocean R&D Institute (KORDI)
Ansan P.O. Box 29

Seoul

Republic of Korea 425-600
ypark@kordi.re.kr

Young-Jae Ro (MONITOR)
College of Natural Sciences
Chungnam National University
220 Gung-dong, Yuseong-gu
Daejeon

Republic of Korea 305-764
royoungj@cnu.ac.kr

Woon-Joon Shim (MEQ)

Korea Polar Research Institute

South Sea Research Institute, KORDI
391 Jangmok-myon

Geoje-shi

Republic of Korea 656-834
wjshim@kordi.re.kr

Hyoung-Chul Shin (BIO, WG-23)
Korea Polar Research Institute
Korea Ocean R&D Institute (KORDI)

Songdo Techno-Park, 7-50 Songdo-Dong, Yeonsu-gu

Incheon
Republic of Korea 406-840
heshin@kopri.re.kr

Kyoung-Soon Shin (WG-21)
Southern Coastal Environment

Korea Ocean R&D Institute (KORDI)
391 Jangmok-ri Jangmok-myon
Geoje, Kyungsangnam

Republic of Korea 656-830
ksshin@kordi.re.kr

Young-Sang Suh (MONITOR)

Ocean and Marine Environment Department
National Fisheries R&D Institute, MIFAFF
408-1 Shirang-ri, Kijang-up, Kijang-gun
Busan

Republic of Korea 619-900
yssuh@nfrdi.go.kr

Ken Drinkwater (WG-FCCIFS)
Institute of Marine Research

P.O. Box 1870, Nordnes, 33 Nordnesgaten
Bergen

Norway N-5817

ken.drinkwater@imr.no
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Sang-Wook Yeh (WG-20, WG-FCCIFS)

Ocean Climate and Environment

Korea Ocean R&D Institute (KORDI)

P.O. Box 29

Ansan

Republic of Korea 425-600
swyeh@kordi.re.kr

In-Ja Yeon (WG-19)

South Sea Fisheries Research Institute, NFRDI

16 Dangmuri-Gil Hwayang-myon
Yeosu

Republic of Korea 556-823
ijyeon@nfrdi.go.kr

Sinjae Yoo (SB, BIO, CCCC, IP-WT, CREAMS-AP)

Science Board Vice-Chairman
Marine Living Resources Division

Korea Ocean R&D Institute (KORDI)

1270 sa-dong

Ansan , Gyeonggi-do
Republic of Korea 426-170
sjyoo@kordi.re.kr

Won-Duk Yoon (MIE-AP)
Ocean Science Team

National Fisheries R&D Institute, MIFAFF
408-1 Shirang-ri, Kijang-up, Kijang-gun

Busan
Republic of Korea 619-705
wdyoon@nfrdi.go.kr

Chang-lk Zhang (FIS, CCCC, WG-19)

WG-19 Co-Chairman

Marine Production Management
Pukyong National University
599-1 Daeyeon 3-dong, Nam-gu
Busan

Republic of Korea 608-737
cizhang@pknu.ac.kr

Norway

Harald Loeng (WG-FCCIFS)
WG-25 Co-Chairman
Institute of Marine Research
P.O. Box 1870

Bergen

Norway 5817
harald.loeng@imr.no
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PICES Secretariat

Alexander Bychkov (SG-RAM)
PICES Secretariat

P.O. Box 6000

Sidney, BC

Canada V8L 4B2
bychkov@pices.int

Andrey G. Andreev (CC-S)

V.1. II’ichev Pacific Oceanological Institute (POI),
FEB RAS

43 Baltiyskaya St.

Vladivostok, Primorsky Kray

Russia 690041

andreev@poi.dvo.ru

Yuri B. Artukhin (MBM-AP)

Far East Department of Russian Academy of Sciences
Kamchatka Research Institute of Fisheries and
Oceanography (KamchatNIRO)

Rybakov pr., 19-a

Petropavlovsk-Kamchatsky, Kamchatka

Russia 683024

artukhin@mail.kamchatka.ru

Evgenyi 1. Barabanshchikov (WG-21)

Pacific Research Institute of Fisheries and Oceanography
(TINRO-Center)

4 Shevchenko Alley

Vladivostok, Primorsky Kray

Russia 690950

barabanshchikov@tinro.ru

Tatyana A. Belan (MEQ)

Oceanography and Marine Ecology

Far Eastern Regional Hyrdometeorological Research
Institute (FERHRI)

24 Fontannaya St.

Vladivostok, Primorsky Kray

Russia 690091

Thelan@ferhri.ru

Galina V. Belova (MIE-AP)

Laboratory of Pelagic Resources

Pacific Research Institute of Fisheries and Oceanography
(TINRO-Center)

4 Shevchenko Alley

Vladivostok, Primorsky Kray

Russia 690950

belova@tinro.ru

Skip McKinnell (SG-RAM)
PICES Secretariat

P.O. Box 6000

Sidney, BC

Canada V8L 4B2
mckinnell@pices.int

Russia

Lev N. Bocharov (GC, SG-RAM)

PICES Vice-Chairman

Pacific Research Institute of Fisheries and Oceanography
(TINRO-Center)

4 Shevchenko Alley

Vladivostok, Primorsky Kray

Russia 690091

bocharov@tinro.ru

Elena P. Dulepova (FIS, WG-19)

Laboratory of Applied Bioceonology

Pacific Research Institute of Fisheries and Oceanography
(TINRO-Center)

4 Shevchenko Alley

Vladivostok, Primorsky Kray

Russia 690950

dep@tinro.ru

Galina Gavrilova (WG-24)

Pacific Research Institute of Fisheries and Oceanography
(TINRO-Center)

4 Shevchenko Alley

Vladivostok, Primorsky Kray

Russia 690950

gavrilova@tinro.ru

Alexander |. Glubokov (FIS)

Russian Federal Research Institute of Fisheries and
Oceanography (VNIRO)

17 V. Krasnoselskaya St.

Moscow

Russia 107140

glubokov@vniro.ru

Elena V. Gritsay (MONITOR)

Lab. of Walleye Pollock

Pacific Research Institute of Fisheries and Oceanography
(TINRO-Center)

4 Shevchenko Alley

Vladivostok, Primorsky Kray

Russia 690950

gritsay@tinro.ru
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Oleg A. lvanov (WG-19, MIE-AP)

Pacific Research Institute of Fisheries and Oceanography
(TINRO-Center)

4 Shevchenko Alley

Vladivostok, Primorsky Kray

Russia 690950

oliv@tinro.ru

Gennady A. Kantakov (MODEL, HAB-S)
Far-Eastern Ecological Center Ltd.

426 Mira Ave., Office 404
Yuzhno-Sakhalinsk, Sakhalin

Russia 693004

E-mail: deco@sakhalin.ru

Oleg N. Katugin (CCCC, IP-WT)

Fisheries Resources of the Far Eastern Seas

Pacific Research Institute of Fisheries and Oceanography
(TINRO-Center)

4 Shevchenko Alley

Vladivostok, Primorsky Kray

Russia 690950

katugin@tinro.ru

Nina G. Klochkova (HAB-S)

Kamchatka Research Institute of Fisheries and
Oceanography (KamchatNIRO)

18 Naberezhnaya St.
Petropavlovsk-Kamchatsky, Kamchatka
Russia 683000

klochkova@kamniro.ru

Nikolai V. Kolpakov (WG-21)

Pacific Research Institute of Fisheries and Oceanography
(TINRO-Center)

4 Shevchenko Alley

Vladivostok, Primorsky Kray

Russia 690950

kolpakov@tinro.ru

Sergei Kornev (MBM-AP)

Fishery Agency

Kamchatka Research Institute of Fisheries and
Oceanography (KamchatNIRO)

18 Naberezhnaya St.
Petropavlovsk-Kamchatsky , Kamchatka
Russia 683000

kornev@kamniro.ru

Boris N. Kotenev (B1O)

Russian Federal Research Institute of Fisheries and
Oceanography (VNIRO)

17 V. Krasnoselskaya St.

Moscow

Russia 107140

orgotdel@vniro.ru
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Andrei S. Krovnin (CCCC)

Laboratory of Climatic Bases of Bioproductivity
Russian Federal Research Institute of Fisheries and
Oceanography (VNIRO)

17 V. Krasnoselskaya St.

Moscow

Russia 107140

akrovnin@vniro.ru

Vyacheslav B. Lobanov (POC, MONITOR, IP-WT,
CREAMS-AP)

CREAMS-AP Co-Chairman

V.1. II’ichev Pacific Oceanological Institute (POI)
FEB RAS

43 Baltiyskaya St.

Vladivostok , Primorsky Kray

Russia 690041

lobanov@poi.dvo.ru

Olga N. Lukyanova (MEQ, HAB-S)

Lab. of Applied Ecology and Ecotoxicology

Pacific Research Institute of Fisheries and Oceanography
(TINRO-Center)

4 Shevchenko Alley

Vladivostok, Primorsky Kray

Russia 690950

onlukyanova@tinro.ru

Georgiy S. Moiseenko (TCODE)

Satellite Monitoring Systems Laboratory

Russian Federal Research Institute of Fisheries and
Oceanography (VNIRO)

17 V. Krasnoselskaya St.

Moscow

Russia 107140

georgem@vniro.ru

Vadim V. Navrotsky (WG-20)

General Oceanology

V.1. II’ichev Pacific Oceanological Institute (POI)
FEB RAS

43 Baltiyskaya St.

Vladivostok, Primorsky Kray

Russia 690041

navrotskyv@poi.dvo.ru

Victor A. Nazarov (WG-21, SGFISP)

International Department

Pacific Research Institute of Fisheries and Oceanography
(TINRO-Center)

4 Shevchenko Alley

Vladivostok , Primorsky Kray

Russia 690950

nazarov@tinro.ru
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